
California Personnel Office Directory 
 

Department of Corrections and Rehabilitation 

High Desert State Prison - Susanville 
Last Updated: 10/10/2024

Physical Address 
475-750 Rice Canyon Road 
Susanville, CA 96127 

Mailing Address 
P.O. Box 270220 
Susanville, CA 96127-0220 

Public Phone Number 
(530) 251-5100 

Fax 
(530) 251-5075 

For SCO Use Only 
HDSPPersonnelTransactions@cdcr.ca.gov 

Agency Codes 
933, 934, 935 

All Staff Main Number 
(530) 251-5100 

Staff Services Manager I 
Sasha Campbell Ext. 5084 sasha.campbell@cdcr.ca.gov 

Personnel Supervisor II 
Lena Oliver Ext. 5635 lena.oliver@cdcr.ca.gov 

Personnel Supervisor I 
Brittany Hodges Ext. 5622 brittany.hodges@cdcr.ca.gov 

Classification and Pay 
Bonnie Cole Ext. 5630 bonnie.cole@cdcr.ca.gov  

Delegated Testing 
Ljubica “Violet” Meraz, AGPA Ext. 5634 ljubica.meraz@cdcr.ca.gov 

Medical Hiring Analyst 
Sara Williams Ext. 5625 sara.williams@cdcr.ca.gov 

Position Control Analyst 
Julie Belo Ext. 5633 julie.belo@cdcr.ca.gov 

Return to Work 
Jennifer Robinson, AGPA Ext. 5071 jennifer.robinson@cdcr.ca.gov 
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Bernie Wilson-Young, AGPA Ext. 5059 bernie.young@cdcr.ca.gov 

Senior Personnel Specialist 
Corey Boyer Ext. 5616 corey.boyer@cdcr.ca.gov 

Personnel Specialist 
Linda Barghini Ext. 5629 linda.barghini@cdcr.ca.gov 
Sarah Duncan Ext. 5619 sarah.duncan@cdcr.ca.gov 
Robyn Gray Ext. 5626 robyn.gray@cdcr.ca.gov 
Salina Hall Ext. 5628 salina.hall@cdcr.ca.gov 
Mandy Madsen Ext. 5627 mandy.madsen@cdcr.ca.gov 
Grace Murphy Ext. 5638 grace.murphy@cdcr.ca.gov 
Yvette Torres Ext. 5617 yvette.torres@cdcr.ca.gov 
Holly Young Ext. 5636 holly.young@cdcr.ca.gov 

Medical Timekeeper 
Yer Vue Ext. 5646 yer.vue@cdcr.ca.gov 

Timekeeping 
Gao Nou (Birdy) Lee Ext. 5623 GaoNou.Lee@cdcr.ca.gov 
Rachel Rower Ext. 5624 rachel.rower@cdcr.ca.gov 
 

mailto:bernie.young@cdcr.ca.gov
mailto:corey.boyer@cdcr.ca.gov
mailto:linda.barghini@cdcr.ca.gov
mailto:sarah.duncan@cdcr.ca.gov
mailto:robyn.gray@cdcr.ca.gov
mailto:salina.hall@cdcr.ca.gov
mailto:mandy.madsen@cdcr.ca.gov
mailto:grace.murphy@cdcr.ca.gov
mailto:yvette.torres@cdcr.ca.gov
mailto:holly.young@cdcr.ca.gov
mailto:yer.vue@cdcr.ca.gov
mailto:GaoNou.Lee@cdcr.ca.gov
mailto:rachel.rower@cdcr.ca.gov

	Physical Address
	Mailing Address
	Public Phone Number
	Fax
	For SCO Use Only
	Agency Codes
	All Staff Main Number
	Staff Services Manager I
	Personnel Supervisor II
	Personnel Supervisor I
	Classification and Pay
	Delegated Testing
	Medical Hiring Analyst
	Position Control Analyst
	Return to Work
	Senior Personnel Specialist
	Personnel Specialist
	Medical Timekeeper
	Timekeeping

